The 1st Niwano Peace Prize Visionary Award



Alissa Qotrunnada Munawaroh Wahid

Nationality Indonesia

Date of birth 1972
Organization Jaringan Gusdurian

(Gusdurian Network)

Position National Director

Religion/Faith Islam

1. Reason

The Niwano Peace Prize Visionary Award Committee has decided to present the 1st Niwano Peace Prize Award for Encouragement to Ms. Alissa Qotrunnada Munawaroh Wahid (Indonesia).

Born as the eldest daughter of the late President Wahid, the fourth President of Indonesia, Ms. Alisa Wahid inherited her father's legacy and established her own "Gusudurian Network" to spread "pluralistic Islam" and "Islam of Tolerance" in Indonesian society. She has also worked hard to support marginalized farmers who oppose land grabbing and the destruction of their living environment due to the construction of a giant cement factory. She is also the Executive Director of the Family Welfare Institute of Nahdatul Ulamaa (Awakening of the Ulamaa), the largest Islamic organization in the country.

Known as a moderate female Islamic activist dedicated to multiculturalism and democracy, Alissa's energetic, peaceful, and humane approach toward peace in Indonesian society and within Islam in Indonesia is precisely the qualities that the Niwano Peace Prize Visionary Award aspires to encourage. Thus the Niwano Peace Foundation presents this award to Ms. Alissa Wahid.

2. Photos



National Meeting of GUSDURian Network Indonesia in 2018 at Asrama Haji Yogyakarta



SDGs interfaith forum: Optimizing sustainable financial balance in 2022, organized by BAPPENAS and GIZ,



Marine ambulance humanitarian aid for GUSDURian care in 2022



Haul KH Abdurrahman Wahid in 2019 with student of Pandanaran Islamic Boarding School



Sing the national anthem at the National Meeting of GUSDURian Network Indonesia in 2018



Covid-19 Humanitarian aid for GUSDURian care in 2021



Keynote speech at the National Meeting of GUSDURian Network Indonesia in 2018



National Meeting of GUSDURian Network Indonesia in 2018 at Asrama Haji Yogyakarta

*The copyright of all photos are under Gusdurian Network Indonesia